Sponsored by: Councilors Peter Bunder, James Blanco, Jeff Brown, Nick DeBoer, Colin Lee, Larry Leverenz, Kathy Parker, David Sanders, and Gerald Thomas, and Clerk Sana Booker

RESOLUTION NO. 26-2023

RESOLUTION NAMING THE JOHN R. DENNIS WELLNESS CENTER

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette owns and operates the West Lafayette Wellness Center which was opened to the public in 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Wellness Center provides a modern and convenient facility for members of the community to come together to improve their health and fitness through exercise, recreation and learning; and

WHEREAS, the Wellness Center serves as a focal point for various community events and a point of community pride as a state-of-the-art amenity to enhance the City's overall quality of life; and

WHEREAS, the Wellness Center concept became a reality through the efforts of many with Mayor John R. Dennis leading the effort to seek community input, plan the Center, fund and implement the plan and complete the project to benefit the community for many years to come; and

WHEREAS, John R. Dennis leads by example in his regular presence in the Wellness Center and his well-known commitment to the health and wellness of himself and his community; and

WHEREAS, it is fit and proper for the West Lafayette Wellness Center to bear the name of its strongest proponent both personally and as the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the West Lafayette Wellness Center shall hereafter bear the name:

John R. Dennis Wellness Center

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 30 DAY OF November , 2023.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Deboer, and seconded by councilor Thomas.

DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 30 DAY OF

November, 2023, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 8 IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco			~	
Brown	~			
Bunder	~			
DeBoer	V			
Lee	V			
Leverenz	V			
Parker	V			
Sanders	V			
Thomas	V			

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer



PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 5 DAY OF December , 2023.

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>0</u>, 2023.

Attest:

orker na G. Booker, Cl

R. Dennis, Mayor